## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900609968	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zions Bancorporation, N.A. DBA National Bank of Arizona		04/12/2021	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC	
Street Address:	4455 East Camelback Road	
Internal Address:	Suite B100	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3599080	BLANCO		
Registration Number:	3485714	BLANCO TACOS + TEQUILA		
Registration Number:	3340671	OLIVE & IVY		
Registration Number:	4020691	THE ARROGANT BUTCHER		
Registration Number:	3772496	CULINARY DROPOUT		
Registration Number:	4956235	EBITES		
Registration Number:	3343498	NORTH		
Registration Number:	3343497	NORTH		
Registration Number:	2885772	NORTH		
Registration Number:	3340670	OLIVE & IVY		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joshua.allen@zionsbancorp.com

**Correspondent Name:** Joshua Allen

Address Line 1: 2460 South 3270 West

REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0983 900612187

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor Address Line 4: West Valley City, UTAH 84119 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua Allen **SIGNATURE:** /Joshua Allen/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/26/2021 **Total Attachments: 6** source=ZIONS\_20210412\_150407#page1.tif source=ZIONS\_20210412\_150407#page2.tif source=ZIONS\_20210412\_150407#page3.tif source=ZIONS\_20210412\_150417#page1.tif source=ZIONS\_20210412\_150417#page2.tif

source=ZIONS\_20210412\_150417#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0984

# **Release of Trademark Security Interest**

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (the "Release") is granted by Zions Bancorporation, N.A., a national banking association dba National Bank of Arizona, successor by merger with National Bank of Arizona, a national banking association, as the secured party (the "Secured Party"), in favor of North Restaurants LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (the "Grantor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded a security agreement on June 10, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4559/0755 (the "Security Agreement") against the Trademarks, as defined in this Release;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to, and under the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence, and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title, and interest the Secured Party may have in the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases, and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title, and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest that it may have, in, to, and under the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, which is incorporated into this Release by this reference (the "Trademarks").
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate, or record this Release.

[Signatures on following page]

Release of Trademark Security Interest - North Restaurants

Dated April 12, 2021.

Zions Bancorporation, N.A., dba National Bank of Arizona, successor by merger with National Bank of Arizona

Adrienne C. Aubuchon Senior Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH

)SS.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this 12th day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Adrienne C. Aubuchon, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

My Commission Expires: //-27-2023

Printed Name: Amber Medlyn



NOTARY PUBLIC Amber Medlyn 709444 Commission Expires November 27, 2023 STATE OF UTAH

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
NORTH (with design)	3343498	11/27/2007
NORTH (stylized)	3343497	11/27/2007
NORTH	2885772	9/21/2004

# **Release of Trademark Security Interest**

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (the "Release") is granted by Zions Bancorporation, N.A., a national banking association dba National Bank of Arizona, successor by merger with National Bank of Arizona, a national banking association, as the secured party (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC, an Arizona limited liability company (the "Grantor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded security agreements on June 10, 2011 and March 20, 2015 at Reel/Frame Nos. 4559/0714 and 5482/0736, respectively (the "Security Agreements") against one or more of the Trademarks, as defined in this Release;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to, and under the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence, and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title, and interest the Secured Party may have in the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, hereby terminates the Security Agreements and terminates, releases, and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreements in any and all right, title, and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest that it may have, in, to, and under the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, which is incorporated into this Release by this reference (the "Trademarks").
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate, or record this Release.

[Signatures on following page]

Release of Trademark Security Interest - Fox Restaurant Concepts

Dated April 12, 2021.

Zions Bancorporation, N.A., dba National Bank of Arizona, successor by merger with National Bank of Arizona

By:

Adrienne C. Aubuchon Senior Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH

)SS.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this Advienne C. Aubuchon, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

My Commission Expires: //-27-2023

Notary Public
Printed Name: Amber Medlyn



NOTARY PUBLIC Amber Medlyn 709444 Commission Expires November 27, 2023 STATE OF UTAH

# EXHIBIT A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Security Interest Reel/Frame
BLANCO (with design)	3599080	3/31/2009	4559/0714, 5482/0736
BLANCO TACOS + TEQUILIA (with design)	3485714	8/12/2008	4559/0714, 5482/0736
OLIVE & IVY (stylized)	3340671	11/20/2007	4559/0714, 5482/0736
OLIVE & IVY (stylized)	3340670	11/20/2007	4559/0714, 5482/0736
THE ARROGANT BUTCHER	4020691	8/30/2011	5482/0736
CULINARY DROPOUT	3772496	4/6/2010	5482/0736
EBITES	4956235	1/21/2014	5482/0736